

ÄITEM NO.101
(P.H.)

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1026 OF 2008

DILIP PREMNARAYAN TIWARI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH Criminal Appeal No. 1025 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 10/11/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

CrI. A. No. 1026 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

CrI. A. No.1025

Mr. S.N.Raj, Adv.
Mr. Sushil M.Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv. for
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S.N.Raj, learned counsel appearing for the appellant
in Criminal Appeal No. 1025/2008 resumed his arguments at 10.55
a.m. and continued till 12.30 p.m. Thereafter, he prays for and
is granted permission to file an application to record the
evidence of a prosecution witness.

Put up on 11.11.2009 on the top of the board.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master