

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NOS. 6316/2011, 6317/2011 IN R.P. (CRL.) D.NO. 6592/2010 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1026 OF 2008

DILIP PREMNARAYAN TIWARI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. FOR PERMISSION & C/DELAY IN FILING REVIEW PETITION AND
OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

List this application after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)
Court Master